SSA International Securities Services Association



J.P. Morgan joins ISSA's Board and appoints Hannah Elson as Board Member

Zurich / London, 25 April 2023

ISSA is delighted to announce that J.P. Morgan Securities Services has become a Member organisation of the Board of Directors of ISSA, effective immediately. Hannah Elson, Managing Director, Global Head of Custody, is accordingly appointed to the Board of ISSA.

The ISSA Board aims to ensure the Association is diverse and fit for the 21st century and welcomes the addition of J.P. Morgan Securities Services to the Board.

Phil Brown, ISSA Chair, stated: "J.P. Morgan Securities Services joining the ISSA Board is another sign of industry confidence in ISSA's commitment to drive change in the industry by collaborating with the world's best custody firms. We are delighted to have Hannah on the Board."

On accepting the nomination, Hannah said: "I have watched ISSA transform over the past three years, and I'm confident that the Association will continue to drive change and innovation in the industry. I am excited to join the Board to support ISSA in shaping the future of securities services in the coming years."

Colin Parry, ISSA CEO

International Securities Services Association